

## S.N.D.T. WOMEN'S UNIVERSITY, MUMBAI DEPARTMENT OF STUDENTS' WELFARE & NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME CELL

1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Above Patkar Hall, Nathibai Thackersey Road, Mumbai-400 020 Telephone: 22031879 Ext. 260 · Direct: 22018893/22072209

Univ. Fax: 9122-22018226 SNDT Email: <a href="mailto:nss@sndt.ac.in/dsw@sndt.ac.in">nss@sndt.ac.in/dsw@sndt.ac.in</a>

Website: www.sndt.ac.in/www.nsssndt.ac.in

Ref.No.DSW-NSS-Awards/2014-15/100

March 31, 2015

To,
The Principal,
All the Colleges Conducted by & Affiliated to
SNDT Women's University,
Having NSS Unit.

## **Sub: - University Level NSS Awards 2015**

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that University NSS Advisory Committee has decided to provide the University Level NSS Awards for Best performance for the year 2014-15.

Following are the University Level NSS Awards:-

Best NSS Volunteers
 Best NSS P O/College
 Last 1 Year performance
 Last 1 Year performance

The State Level Awards are as follows:-

Best NSS Volunteers
 Best NSS P O/College
 Last 2 Years performance
 Last 3 Years performance

The University Level Award will be scrutinized on the criteria based as per the State Level Awards.

You are requested to kindly submit your proposals as per the format enclosed with necessary photographs and good overall presentation to the University NSS Cell latest by for University Level NSS Awards latest by  $30^{th}$  April 2015 and State Level NSS Awards latest by  $15^{th}$  April 2015. These awards will be presented to the Awardees at the University Foundation Day.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

Sd/(Dr. Nitin S. PrabhuTendolkar) (Dr. Linda R. Dennis)
Assistant Dean of Students' Dean of Students (Addl. Charge)